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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CIRBA INC. (d/b/a/ DENSIFY) Civil Action No. 19-cv-00742-GBW
and CIRBA IP, INC.,
Plaintiffs,
V. JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
VMWARE, INC.,
Defendant.
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Cirba Inc. (d/b/a Densify) appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal

Circuit from the Memorandum Order entered March 9, 2023 (D.1. 1626).

Dated: April 7, 2023

Christine E. Lehman (pro hac vice)
clehman(@reichmanjorgensen.com

Connor S. Houghton (pro hac vice)
choughton@reichmanjorgensen.com

Brian C. Baran (pro hac vice)
bbaran@reichmanjorgensen.com

Reichman Jorgensen Lehman & Feldberg LLP
1909 K Street, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20006

Khue V. Hoang (pro hac vice)
khoang@reichmanjorgensen.com

Reichman Jorgensen Lehman & Feldberg LLP
400 Madison Avenue, Suite 14D

New York, NY 10017

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michael J. Farnan

Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089)
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165)
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 777-0300 (302) 777-0301 (Fax)
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com

Courtland L. Reichman (pro hac vice)
creichman(@reichmanjorgensen.com

Shawna Ballard (pro hac vice)
sballard@reichmanjorgsensen.com

Jennifer P. Estremera (pro hac vice)
jestremera@reichmanjorgensen.com
Reichman Jorgensen Lehman & Feldberg LLP
100 Marine Parkway, Suite 300

Redwood Shores, California 94065
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